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NORTH WILTS MOTOCROSS CLUB PRESENTS...

MICK STRATFORD
MEMORIAL

At SPIRT HILL
Event Auth Code 82094758

By Kind Permission of:-
John Satchell, Naishe House Farm

TODAY'S EVENT IS SPONSORED 8Y:-
SUREFIT WINDOWS

Officiale of the Meeting
Qecretary of the Meeting...Nick Bartle
Clerk of the Cource...Brian Holder (51234}
Chief Marghal...Colin Cmith
Cource Marchal...Wayne Holder
Travelling Marghal..Wayne Holder
Time Keepor...Keith Leach
Ctarter...Mandy Moore
Finicher...Dave Gough
Pre Race Inepectore...Brett Moore s Brett Moore JNR
Announcer...Mike Humphries 5
, AMCA Ctewarde...Micky Hawking (Upavon) 25673
ERN'FIaﬁL(E Europe’s largest off-road show s Mark Pollow (Devizee) 51235
oW www. .co.uk Firet Aid by...AM.AC.C
' Grid Reference...8T995756

2013 For details call 01507 529430

B1 0wt any info@dirtbikeshow.co.uk Poct Code...GN11 GHW

Stoneleigh Park




AMCA
PLACINGS & POINTS
1st 60
2nd 54
3rd 50
4th 47
5th 45
6th 43
7th 41
8th 39
9th 37
10th 35
11th 33
12th 31
13th 29
14th 27
15th 26
16th 25
17th 24
18th 23
19th 22
20th 21
21st 20
22nd 19
23rd 18
24th 17
25th 16
26th 15
27th 14
28th 13
29th 12
30th 11
31st 10
32nd 9
33rd 8
34th v
35th 6
36th 5

TIMETABLE OF EVENTS

PRI: ON THE WAY TO PRACTICE
PRACTICE: 9.00 AM
SENIORS
EXPERTS
JUNIORS ODD
JUNIORS EVEN
INTER JUNIORS
RACING:  AFTER PRACTIGE
ORDER OF RACING
1 8 15  MX1SENMIORS
2 9 16  EXPERTS UNLIMITED
3 10 11  MN2 SENIORS
4 1 18  MX1JUNIORS
9 12 13  MN2 JUNIORS OUER 18
6 13 20 INTER JUNIORS
1 14 21 MK2 JUNIORS UNDER 18
PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

The winning rider in each ciass Is the rider with the highest number
of points. Al races showm ia the programme Wl count. Any add-
tonal races nol shewn in the programme W Rot count lowards the
overall position. Any tes will be settled by the resulis of the last
racs i each class.
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2000 sq.ft Shop based in Stoke On Trent.

Everything you expect from a shop & more.
Call in & see us today or go online at

WWwWW.puremx.co.uk

36-40 Liverpool Road
Stoke
Stoke On Trent
Staffordshire
St4 1AT
01782 411631

Store Official Grand Opening with Tommy Searle
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MICK STRATFORD MEMORIAL

This event is held to Commemorate Mick Stratford, the inaugural club
member founding the North Wilts MXC in 1980. He organised events until
his unfortunate death. He loved the sport and this tragedy occurred whilst at
an event in November 1981, He will always be remembered and his name
associated with this club and we are pleased to announce that the North Wilts
club members will be competing for the Mick Stratford Memorial Trophy
today. This trophy is awarded annually to the North Wilts rider who achieves
the highest race points at this event. It has been a tradition the club has
upheld for many vears in respect of Mick and will continue to do 5o in
honour of the club founder.

We would also like to thank Mick’s wife, Heather, who, with the help from
son Paul and family, have sponsored today’s event,

Special thanks go to Heather, whom through the years has continued to assist
the North Wilts MXC and her help s appreciated by all its members, past and
present.

Thank you,
North Wilts Motocross Club Members,




CHRYSLER

Kings Swindon
Dr_akes Way, Swindon
Wiltshire, sSNS 3HT 4
Phone 01793 817300
Fax 01793 817301

Crotwn Hotel it

ALWAYS A WARM WELCOME
FROM
PAUL AND JACKIE

131 High Strect, Woollon Bassclt,
Swindon, SN4 7AY

01793 852228

1st Choice Cleaning v‘»(S\_r‘\(in‘dron) Ltd

Davwvid Rogalski

Vi: 07803 188 886 T: 01793 798 204

www.lstchéicecieaningltd.co.u‘k info@lstchoicecléaningltd.co.uk

« Trauma, Bereavement & Crime Scene Cleaning
* Tenancy Cleaning
« Carpet Cleaning

+ Commercial, Industrial & Residential Cleaning
+ Reach & Wash Ladderless Window Cleaning

© Licenced Waste Carrier & Broker

Includes : VAT & Insurance,
half day hire available.
No special licence required

Telephone

01793 852083

SELF DRIVE REPAIRS SALES 24hr RECOVERY

CARS - VANS ~ MOT TESTING oy o UseD EMERGENCY

MINI - BUSES SERVICING, CARS & RELAY HOME
TRUCKS REPAIRS & 0374 651270
LUTONS SUN TUNINg  COMMERGIALS 0860 741175




MXI SENIORS

WHITE NUMBERS ON RED PLATES ; -A.-N,J-Bu,tlders o

No Name Race 1 |Race2 [Race 3 |[Total (Final Mac CC Club

1 Derek Mills KTM 350F TOR Aﬂdy Bracewe" v e b
2  Matthew Clement KTM 250 BATH N Sl el O e j':
12 David Price KAW 280F MARS o ng@l Webb S =
31 Lee Mason HON 450F UPAV . SR e :
37 Dean Aspinwall HON 450F UPAV et : ST aig B

51 Davd Gaffin s et L : Exten‘sions RenOvations“& Patios.

82 John Card KTM 450F HFD By : &

e rr At Sl 5, _Genera Buniders Nopb too sma!l

133 Mark Chivers HON 250 BATH

156 Steven Angell KAW 450F TOR & "-Aﬂdy 07551611956

196 Darren Shortt KAW 450F STRD i 01793 728463

231 Ashley Grasso HON 450F NWIL

270 Mark Dudley YAM 250 CSOD “N!ge'b 07806965247

320 Steve Hall KTM 450F BATH ' -’01793 497116

323 Ben Mason HON 250 UPAV :

343 Alex Groves KTM 450F BATH :

354 Jason Davies HON 450F BS : : e :

389 Nigel Birkett KTM 200 GLOU : M &M M o

424 Matthew Morgan YAM 250 MWIL : el Otors

428 Will Waddington KAW 450F BATH :

434 Joseph Regazzoli KAW 250 CSOD

434 Nigel Manning Morton KTM 450F TOR o : : ;

436 Geoff Bracey HUS 450F TOR _ Unit33¢, Bramble Road, Techno Trading Estate;

441 Geoff Chant KAW 450F UPAV ‘ - : S :

477 Alan Price SUZ 450F MARS - S“‘VlndOna \'Vlltg'» SNz 8HB

550 Nigel Lewis HON 450F ULEY el

555 Adam Mead KTM 350F UPAV

733 Steven Holmes HON 450F DEV
Late Entries

Ricky Sheppard Mobile: ()79()9654605-' EMOTORS

Graeme Parrot ‘Vlobﬂ (}7 540153900
Workshop Tel: 01793 487910

- Email: mandmmotors@live.co.uk

www.amca.uk.com




MX2:-

No
20

26

45

47

128
286
504

602

702

MX1:-

No
27

65

171
181
205
254
731
910

EXPERTS UNLIMITED

MX2:- YELLOW NUMBERS ON BLUE PLATES
MXis- BLACK NUMBERS ON YELLOW PLATES

Name

Clinton Thomas
Matthew Bath
Wayne Holder
Jonathon Hoppner
Rory O Connell
Joshua Barton
Luke Webb
Ashley Rymer
Lewis Dowell

Name

Joshua Scott
Robert Prosser
John Heath
Andrew Bowles
Paul Wieczorek
Joe Russell
Adam Cook
Luke Bedwell

Late Entries

Race1 |[Race 2 |Race 3 |Total |Final

(16)

Race1 |Race2 |Race3 [Total [Final

www.amca.uk.com

Mac
YAM
KAW
KTM
YAM
HON
KTM
YAM
HON
KAW

Mac
KAW
KTM
sSuz
KAW
HON
KAW
HON
HON

cC
250F
250F

144
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

125

cC
450F
450F
450F
450F
450F
450F
450F
450F

Club
ROW
TOR
NWIL
STRD
DEV
CHRI
STRD
ULEY
DEV

Club
EAST
HFD
TOR
MARS
MWIL
TOR
RAG
STRD

GREAT WESTERN WINDSCREEN

Ripley Road, Old Town, Swindon, SN1 4DE

Call
01793 526123

For all your windscreens
and body glass




clarion SNV

CAR AUDICEDBEYOND

#.» AUTOELECTRI

Swindon’s Premier Autoelectrical Centre ’

Units 182 Axis Business Centre, Tel:
Westmead, Swindon,
Wiltshire SN5 7YS

(01793) 511643
Fax: (01793) 488422
www.autoelectrix.co.uk

Can EBcocily ﬂapalr speoiall’ts

yyraartocar Léik A w3 5 63
Tel: O1 793 S28a4S52
Fax: O1 793 Sa42432

earcyLairies

10

No
29
69
81
119
169
199
252
309
416
526
666

Name

Kenneth Smith
Ryan Waterhouse
Tim Chambers
Luke Smith
Jamie Pellow
Jordan Hughes
Oliver Jenner
Stephen James
Harry James
Jordan Watts
Brett Moore

Late Entries

www.amca.uk.com

MX2 SENIORS
WHITE NUMBERS ON BLUE PLATES
Race1 |Race 2 |Race 3 [Total |Final

(14)

(16)

cc
250F
250F
250F

125
250F

125
250F
250F
250F
250F
250F

Club
MARS
STRD
NWIL
STRD
DEV
BATH
STRD
STRD
ULEY
BRID
NWIL
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No
3
14
19
29
35
36
42
47
54
65
75
76
128
177
197
202
204
247
323
353
369
385
391
400
577
587
812
814
848

Name

Philip Barthram
Larry Parry
Shaun Bace

Darren Roberts SNR

George Frogley
Graham Sadier
Steven Packer
Ben Vaughan
Brian Colwell
Philip Baker
Wayne Taylor
Eric Parsons
Garry Whiting
Ben Ledbury
Thomas Hacker
Greg Kiernan
Grant Blackman
Quinton Perrin
lan Griffiths
Adrian Holmes
Gary Richings
Kevin Ayres
Brett Ayres
Brett Moore
Nathan Kennedy
Tony Faulkner
Michael Fear
Edward Fear
Carlo Notaro

Late Entries

MXI JUNIORS
WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES

Race 1 |Race 2 |Race 3 |Total |Final

www.amca.uk.com

Mac
GAS
KAW
suz
KTM
KTM
KAW
YAM

™

KAW
HON
YAM
HON
SuUz
KTM
KTM
YAM
YAM
KTM
HON
KAW
HON
HON
KAW
HON
YAM
KTM
KTM
HON

cC
300
450F
450F
450F
450F
250
250
250
450F
450F
450F
250
450F
450F
350F
350F
1563
450F
350F
450F
450F
450F
450F
450F
450F
250
350F
350F
450F

Club
UPAV
ULEY
GLOU
NWIL
TOR
TOR
MARS
STRD
TOR
TOR
ULEY
BATH
MARS
UPAV
CSOD
ROW
TOR
CHRI
CSOoD
DEV
DURS
BRID
BRID
NWIL
BATH
CSOD
ROW
ROW
BRID

13




MX2 JUNIORS OVER I8 YEARS OLD

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES
No Name Race1 |[Race2 [Race3 |Total [Final Mac CC Club
23 Roabert Simpson KAW 250F GLOU
36 Joshua Crewe SUz 125 STRD
49 Ryan Marsh YAM 125 DEV
73  Quinton Tettmar KTM 250F PUR
76  Luke Murley KAW 125 CSOD
113 Matt Davies YAM 125 CSOD
196 Bobby Edwards YAM 250F TOR
212 Joe Simpkins KAW 250F MARS
234 Stephen Hayden- HON 250F DEV
Smith
257 Jack Simpkins KAW 250F MARS
259 Scott Brown KAW 125 DEV
272 Paul Bridges YAM 125 NWIL
303 Mike Ranger KTM 250F NWIL
318 Richard Hemmings HON 250F MARS
406 James Peters KAW 250F DEV
458 Matthew Pett HON 250F DEV
503 Neil Gibbs KTM 250F BRID
506 Edward Gilfoyle HON 250F ULEY
4 oo 584 Paul Rainey YAM 125 TOR
N S gy 656 Shaun Church KTM 144 DEV
7 684 Matthew Triggs HON 250F ULEY
TO JOIN THE NORTH WILTS MX CLUB o7 rncali vkl
801 Graham Puckett SUZ 250F DEV

Late Entries

. CONTACT NICK BARTLE TODAY AT RACE CONTROL
OR ON 07189 164968
OR ALTERNATIVELY GO ALONG TO
THE CROWN PUBLIC HOUSE
HIGH STREET, WOTTON BASSETT.
FORTNIGHTLY ON TUESDAYS AT 830PM

bggppps ' . oy
2 www.amca.uk.com

W
/
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Tbe Purn[e P[mmb1na Peow(e

WHITE NUMBERS ON BLACK PLATES
Heatmq & P[umfvmq Enmneers
No Name Race1 |Race 2 [Race 3 |Total |Final Mac CC Cilub 07( BO][GV and Centra[
72 Jason Weyman  (13) HON 150F STRD HLCHH’L»} lnst.a“atfmn
98 Tyler Edmonds  (14) KAW 85 GLOU SR AN SRR 5 B ing i &
103 Amy Davis (15) HON 150F ULEY Repaivs & annumal SerTrcivig.
197 Harvey Clarke  (14) HON 150F TOR So[a‘r T’ane[ installation
292 Scott Hawson (13) YAM 85 NWIL :
333 Ryan Neale (14) HON 150F DEV > bf)owe‘r S, Batbvoams,
451 Billy Wieczorek (12) KAW 85 MWIL Wetvrvooris: SM}?"”)[TGD amb
466 Corrie Roberts (13) KTM 85 NWIL Wl%ta”eb
471 Darren Roberts (10) KTM 85 NWIL [l
472 Adam Moore (15) KAW 85 NWIL By Eocceptionally b’gb
617 Connor Aspinwall (13) UPAV standards of workwﬂansbna
640 Paul Newbury (13) KTM 85 NWIL :
655 JoshuaChurch  (14) HON 150F DEV Te L OI367 252 807
668 Kelly Birkett (14) suz 85 GLOU 1\/}06: 07976 893 870
793 Taylor Levett (12) KAW 85 CSOD TS T ST

Late Entries

'Tel 01793 497 33!

www.amca.uk.com




MX2 JUNIORS UNDER I8 YEARS OLD
No Name Race 1 |[Race2 |Race 3 [Total |[Final Mac CC Cilub LAN DOWN E RS
10 Elliot Woodward (16) KAW 250F ULEY
30 Joseph Fear (15) SUZ 250F ROW The AMCA remains the only association
40 Ryan Ashman (15) YAM 125 MARS to own land and has hundreds of acres
a4 Thomas Gresd (16) KAW 250F BS tied up nationally in long term lease
95 Callum Hall (15) KTM 250F BATH agreements. The AMCA is well versed
126 Eliiot Dowell (14) KTM 85 DEV ?n many land management issues and
223 Jack Roebuck (16) KTM 125 NWIL E :5"‘(’)35'5 ?? th,te_é“k out for new
404 SamanthaDavis (1) HON 250F ULEY PEOlT ies:
405 Jack Reece (15) KAW 250F DURS g Al .
456 Kurt Pugsley (15) SUZ 250F BRID Any land would be welcomed fora
470 HarryWieczorek  (14) KAW 85 MWIL viewing upwards of 25 acres. Great
483 Craig Lofts (16) ae——— diversification for landowners
485 Fraser Smith (16) KTM 125 MWIL g a.ny outla}){. Lannowriers
555 | (15) iy o5 CARSL. are fully indemnified under the
_ AMCA insurance and we welcome
Zj; ':::21::;;:"65 82 }f,;\rvl\:'/ 215500F ng approaches from just one day per f
ear to something far more regular.
693 Lyzander Bigwood (15) KTM 125 BATH Y 2 :
711 Freddie Rainey (14) KAW 85 TOR !
776 Samuel Bye (16) YAM 125 TOR
886 James Kay (13) HON 150F STRD TRO PH I ES ARE
952 Frederick Manning- (15) KTM 144 TOR
Morton

Late Entries

18

www.amca.uk.com

NOWAVAILABLE 7| § |/
FROMTHEAMCA ‘| ¥ / |

Trophies now available again

from the AMCA. Just complete the
~ trophy order form with your event

pack, or contact us for details.




Call: 0044(0)1 384 633455 parts@cradleykawasaki.co.uk

sales@cradleykawasaki.co.uk
Fax: 0044(0)1384 410 294 service@cradleykawasaki.co.uk

www.cradleykawasaki.co.uk

ST ANNES ROAD - CRADLEY HEATH - WEST MIDLANDS - B64 5BJ

V.V [<y.-wmmm AMCA Newsletter

AMCA riders competing in this years ECMO Championships.
Atotal of 18 riders took part in the complete series.(29 riders part completed the
series)
In the age 35 plus class there were 6 riders who competed all events.
Top ten finishers:- 1st Ady Cox
2nd Keith Rice
Sth Wayne Partington
7th Keith Barnes
10th Chris Collins
In the age SO plus class there were 3 riders who completed all events.
Top ten finishers:- 1st Keith Best
6th Rupert Copping
8th Nick Archer
In the age 60 plus class there were 5 riders who completed all events.
Top ten finishers:- 6th Alen Deer
8th John Dowse
10th David Holt
in the age 66 plus class there were 4 riders who completed all events.
Top ten finishers:- 5th Terry Challinor
6th Pat Aldridge
Sth Peter Jerred
Rodger Dunford unfortunately was injured at the last event in France but | understand
from Anne his wife that he is now back home having been treated at Annecy Hospital.
These results look good for the team event.

Molds Big Turnaround

The AMCA's Mold Motocross Club are staging their third event of the 2013 calendar at
their fantastic horme of Babell, North Wales on Sunday 28th July and have decided to
reverse the circuit back to its original direction!

The Mold club have confirmed that their hard work, time and effort into switching the
track to run in the opposite direction to recent events. The circuit work is undergoing
with the existing jumps being redesigned to allow a challenge but with safety in mind
at the same time.

So once again the Mold club are looking for a good turnout for their third meeting of
the year and hope to have ancther successful meeting with this being the clubs 11th
year at the Babell circuit.

One Day Licences are also available on the day. The technical circuit has always
attracted bumper entries and the 28th July date should be no different, especially
with the circuit being reversed back to its original, fun and exciting route!

Enduro Championship Round 5
Round 5 Slow Pete Series and Open Meeting is set for Sunday 28th July at Molfre Hall
— Llansilin — North Wales - SY10 7QW

Signing On 7.30am —9.30am

Racing 10.00am - 12.00pm

Paramedic, Loos, Catering and Spares on site

To enter please download the application and send it in or call Wendy 07750 946239
For further information, please visit www.cotswoldenduro.co.uk

16 Jjul 2013
Volume 228

Find us on Facebook
Facebook/emcamotocross

Follow us on Twitter

@AMCAEvents

amca.uk.com
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YOURVAN & |
MOTORHOME &
INSURANCE  P'a"

A-Plan have worked with the AMCA to provide specialist van insurance and
motorhome insurance for the motocross enthusiast. One quick telephone
call to A-Plan means that you will speak to a dedicated team of specialists
that will find you the right cover at the right price. No hassle, no fuss

Our van insurance can include: GET THE
¢ UK and European breakdown cover
» Discounted rates for pleasure use only EIOGRH.lT Hch VER

o Additional business use

¢ Replacement vehicle RIGHT PRICE >

e Excess protection
e £100,000 uninsured loss recovery
¢ Protected No Claims Bonus

Our motorhome insurance can include:

e Limited mileage discount
¢ Discount if vehicle owned more than 12 month

e 90 Days European travel cover

o Camping equipment cover up to £2000
e Converted motorhomes

¢ Direct debit payment scheme available

Authorised and Regulated by the Financial Services Authority




